Rank

ID #
C00388876
C00341396
C00435040
C00383901
C00341743
C00439729
C00382671
C00309567
C00370007
C00230342
C00292946
C00251835
C00300483
C00307405
C00363994
C00355958
C00443176
C00250399
C00368613
C00003558
C00364174
C00384701
C00344648
C00344788
C00271338
C00351486
C00409052
C00305805
C00394916
C00327395
C00258277
C00409508
C00314641
C00328468
C00370668
C00401224
C00340190
C00305797
C00330068
C00405951
C00345629
C00280222
C00387704
C00344234
C00305318
C00342048
C00400937
C00315747
C00353953
C00382424

PAC Table 5b
Top 50 NonConnected PACs by Disbursements
January 1, 2005 - June 30, 2005

Committee

AMERICA COMING TOGETHER

MOVEON.ORG POLITICAL ACTION

PROGRESS FOR AMERICA VOTER FUND

FRESHMEN PAC

VOLUNTEER PAC

CITIZENS CLUB FOR GROWTH INC

REPUBLICAN ISSUES COMMITTEE

LYNDON LAROUCHE POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE
DEMOCRACY FOR AMERICA

21ST CENTURY DEMOCRATS

AMERICANS FOR A REPUBLICAN MAJORITY POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE
GAY AND LESBIAN VICTORY FUND

NEW REPUBLICAN MAJORITY FUND

KEEP OUR MAJORITY PAC

HILL PAC

PRO-LIFE CAMPAIGN COMMITTEE

MEDIA FUND, THE

AUTOMOTIVE FREE INTERNATIONAL TRADE PAC

ONE AMERICA COMMITTEE

NATIONAL COMMITTEE FOR AN EFFECTIVE CONGRESS
TOGETHER FOR OUR MAJORITY POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE (TOMPAC)
EVERY REPUBLICAN IS CRUCIAL (ERICPAC)

RELY ON YOUR BELIEFS FUND

ALL AMERICA PAC

AMERIPAC: THE FUND FOR A GREATER AMERICA

PROGRESSIVE MAJORITY

HOPEFUND INC.

FREEDOM PROJECT; THE

LEADERSHIP CIRCLE POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE; THE
SEARCHLIGHT LEADERSHIP FUND

THE WISH LIST

KEEPING AMERICA'S PROMISE INC.

LEADERSHIP PAC 2006

COMMITTEE FOR THE PRESERVATION OF CAPITALISM (CPC), THE
AMERICA'S MAJORITY TRUST

ACTBLUE

BOB BARR LEADERSHIP FUND, THE

AMERICA'S FOUNDATION

PROMOTING REPUBLICANS YOU CAN ELECT POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE
ENVIRONMENTAL ACTION PAC INC

SANDHILLS POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE

KPMG PARTNERS/PRINCIPALS & EMPLOYEES POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE
CAMPAIGN FOR FLORIDA'S FUTURE

PAC TO THE FUTURE

BLUE DOG POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE

PAC FOR A CHANGE

VETERANS FOR VICTORY PAC

21ST CENTURY PAC

GLACIER PAC

AMERICAN COLLEGE OF SURGEONS PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION PAC

Amount
$12,218,924
$5,576,029
$4,768,137
$1,881,261
$1,740,308
$1,617,145
$1,532,778
$1,469,707
$1,393,155
$1,197,324
$871,324
$818,396
$791,212
$755,307
$653,939
$628,086
$581,441
$566,305
$565,724
$563,768
$522,337
$512,973
$504,493
$467,445
$446,099
$433,301
$408,771
$406,517
$401,917
$382,489
$373,511
$368,022
$342,582
$317,306
$311,651
$310,069
$300,474
$293,158
$292,901
$281,600
$273,938
$264,533
$263,370
$262,038
$258,811
$252,513
$246,561
$239,787
$230,094
$228,936



